
2236 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 72 

Social W el far~ 
Arrowtown Pliay Centre 
Birthright (Southland) Incorporated 
Bluff Girl Guides 
Bluff Senior Citizens Club ...... 
Boy Scouts Association, St. Mary's Scout Group, Gore 
Boys' Brigade (New Zealand), Southland Balttalion 

Council 
Catholic Women's League--

Cabrini Circle ..... . 
Mission Circle ..... . 
Mission Circle, Gore Branch 

Central Southland Senior Cirtizens Welfare Centre 
Cowley Park Baptis.t Truslt Board ..... . 
Girls' Brigade (New Zealand) Incorporated

Eastern Southland district 
Nor.th lnvercargill district 
Soulth Invercargill district 
Southland region 

Girl Guides Association, Gore 
Girl Guides Association (Southland Province) 
Gore and Disltrict Civic Centre Society (Incorporated) 
Gore Free Kindergarten Association 
Herirtage (Southland) Incorporrated ..... . 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society, South-

land Branch 
Karitane Hospital Hoard ..... . 
Lakes District Scout Ass,ociation ..... . 
"Life Line" Committee 
Marysville Advisory Board ...... ...... . .... . 
Maltaura Borough Council-Elderly Citizens Centre ..... . 
Mataura Grrl Guides 
Mataura Presbyterian Bible Class Disltrict Committee-

Camp Columba .. ,.... ...... . .... . 
Methodist Permanent Youth Camp Trustees ..... . 
National Oauncil of Women~Invercargill Branch ...... 
New Zealand Boy Scoutls Association, Lower Mataura 

District Association 
New Zealand Council for Chrisltian Education-SOuth-

land Branch ..... . 
New Zealand Crippled Children Socielty-Southland 

Branch ...... 
New Zeatand Foundation for the Blind-lnvercargiH 

Advisory Committee ...... ...... . .... . 
New Zealand League for the Hard of Hearing (Incor-

porated), Southland Branch ...... ...... . ..... 
New Zealand Red C11oss Society (Incorporated)

Eastem Southland Cenltre 
Queenstown Subcentre 
Southland Centre 

Ohai Play Centre 
Plunket Societies-

Bluff Subbranch 
Drummond Subbranch 
East Gore Subbranoh 
Edendale Subbranch 
Gore Branch 
Gorge Road 
Hawthomdale Subbranch 
Invercargill Branch ..... . 
Invercarg:iH City Subbranch 
Lake County Subbranch 
Makarewa Subbranch 
Morton Mains Subbranch 
Mossbum Subbranch 
Newfield Subbranch 
North InvercargiJil Subbranch 
Otatara Subbranch 
Otautau ..... . 
Riversdale Sub branch 
Riverton 
Ryal Bush Subbranch 
South Invercargill Subbranch 
Tapanui Subbranch 
Tokanui Subbranch 
Tuatapere Subbranch 
Waikaia Subbranch 
Waikiwi Subbranch 
Waikoikoi Subbranch 
Waimahaka Subbranch 
Waipahi Subbranch 
Waillacetown Subbranch 
Winton Branch 
Wyndham Branch ...... 

Presbyterian Social Service .Aissociation of Sourthland 
Queenstown Play Centre ...... 
Queenstown Scout Committee 
Recovery 

20 
250 
50 

100 
50 

100 

100 
50 
50 

200 
100 

50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

300 
1,000 

50 
250 

500 
100 
50 
50 

250 
100 
50 

100 
50 

100 

50 

50 

500 

150 

300 

50 
50 

200 
20 

50 
50 
50 
50 

100 
50 
50 

500 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

1,000 
20 
50 
50 

$ 

Riverton Play Centre 20 
Riverton Senior Citizens Association 100 
Rocks Senior Citizens Association ...... 100 
St. John Ambulance Association-

Bluff Subcenltre 50 
Eastern Sou1Mand Subcentre Ambulance Appeal 100 
Southland Centre 100 
Wakatipu Subcentre 50 

St. Vincent de Pauli Society-Gore Branch ...... 100 
St. Vincent de Paul Society-Southland Particular 

Council 200 
Salvation Army-Social Welfare Centre ...... 500 
Scoult and Guide Combined Committee Otautau 50 
Southland Anglican Homes for the Aged Committee ...... 200 
Southland Deaf Childrens Association-Gore Branch ...... 100 
Southland Ho1spital Board-Lib11a.ry Service, Kew ...... 500 
Southland Marriiage Guidance Council (lncorporaJted) 250 
Southland MulJtiple Sclerosis Society (Incorporated) ...... 100 
Southl·and Old Peoples Welfare Council (Incorporated) 700 
Tapanui! Play Centre 20 
Victoria Memorial Home Trust Board (Incorporated) 750 
Waikiwi-Grasmere Free Kindergarten-building fund...... 50 
Wakatipu Girl Guides Association ...... 50 
Western Southland Presbyterian Permanent Camp Site 

Commitltee 200 
Winton Scout Troop 50 
Young Men's Christian Association (Incorporated), 

Invercargill ...... ...... 500 
Young Women's ahristian Association, Gore 200 
Youth Hos/tels Association of New Zealand-Southland 

Brandh 3,000 
Heart Appeal 1,200 

$30,000 

L. R. D. PAYNE, Assistant General Manager. 
6733 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE ..... . 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER Acr: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

Ooal Mines Aot: Notice .... .. 
Customs Tariff: Notices ..... . 
Electricity Act: Notice .... .. 
Forest Act: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notice ...... .. .... 
Indecent Publications Act: Notices ..... . 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Mining Act: Notice ...... 
National Roads Board: Notice 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Officiating Ministers: No1tices 
Public Trust Office: Notice 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank Statement .. . 
Rock Oyster Farming Act: Notice 
Schedule of Contracts 
Social SecuriJty Adt: Notice 
Standards Act: Notices 
State Services Act: Notice ..... . 
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notice 

PAGE 

2226 

2206 
2225 

2206 

2226 

2208 
2221 
2208 
2216 
2208 
2217 
2208 
2214 
2215 
2224 
2214 
2213 
2207 
2214 
2209 
2224 
2224 
2214 
2223 

.... 2208 
2219 
2208 
2223 

Tariff and Development Board Amendment Act: 
Notice 

Traffic Regulations: Notice 
Transport Adt: Notice ...... . 
Valuation of Land Act: Notice . 

2221 
2214 
2214 
2216 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2201-2206 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1969 


