2236

Social Welfare— Arrowtown Play Centre	20
Birthright (Southland) Incorporated Bluff Girl Guides Bluff Senior Citizens Club Boy Scouts Association, St. Mary's Scout Group, Gore Boys' Brigade (New Zealand), Southland Battalion Council	20
Bluff Senior Citizens Club Boy Scouts Association, St. Mary's Scout Group, Gore Boys' Brigade (New Zealand), Southland Battalion Council	250 50
Boy Scouts Association, St. Mary's Scout Group, Gore Boys' Brigade (New Zealand), Southland Battalion Council	100
	50
Catholic Women's League—	100
	100
Cabrini Circle	50
Mission Circle, Gore Branch Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare Centre	50 200
Cowley Park Baptist Trust Board	$100^{-200}$
Girls' Brigade (New Zealand) Incorporated—	50
North Invercargill district	50
South Invercargill district	50 50
Southland region	50
Girl Guides Association (Southland Province)	300
Gore and District Civic Centre Society (Incorporated) Gore Free Kindergarten Association	1,000 50
Heritage (Southland) Incorporated	250
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society, South- land Branch	500
Karitane Hospital Board	100
Lakes District Scout Association	50 50
Marysville Advisory Board	250
Mataura Borough Council—Elderly Citizens Centre Mataura Girl Guides	100 50
Mataura Presbyterian Bible Class District Committee—	
Camp Columba	$100 \\ 50$
Methodist Permanent Youth Camp Trustees	100
New Zealand Boy Scouts Association, Lower Mataura	50
District Association New Zealand Council for Christian Education—South-	50
land Branch	50
New Zealand Crippled Children Society—Southland Branch	500
New Zealand Foundation for the Blind-Invercargill	150
Advisory Committee New Zealand League for the Hard of Hearing (Incor-	150
porated), Southland Branch	300
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—	300 50
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)— Eastern Southland Centre	50 50
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—           Eastern Southland Centre            Queenstown Subcentre            Southland Centre	50
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)— Eastern Southland Centre	50 50 200
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre          Queenstown Subcentre          Southland Centre          Ohai Play Centre          Plunket Societies—       Bluff Subbranch	50 50 200 20 50
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Plunket Societies—         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         Eastern Subbranch	50 50 200 20 50 50
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre          Queenstown Subcentre          Southland Centre          Ohai Play Centre          Plunket Societies—       Bluff Subbranch	50 50 200 20 50 50 50 50
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Edendale Subbranch         Gore Branch         Bust         Gore Branch	50 50 200 20 50 50 50 50 100
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre	50 50 200 20 50 50 50 50
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre	50 50 200 20 50 50 50 50 50 50 500
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill Branch         Lake County Subbranch	50 50 200 20 50 50 50 50 50 50 500 500 5
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre	50 50 200 20 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill Branch         Lake County Subbranch	50 50 200 20 50 50 50 50 50 50 500 500 5
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         Bast Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill Branch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         Bast Gore Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gorge Road         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Subbranch         Morton Subbranch         Morsburn Subbranch         Morth Invercargill Subbranch	50     50     200     20     5
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \hline \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 5$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch         Morton Kaiss Subbranch         Morth Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Morth Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         Bast Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morth Invercargill Subbranch         Morth Invercargill Subbranch         Morth Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riverton         Riverton         Ryal Bush Subbranch	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \end{array}$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Mosthurn Subbranch         Mosthurn Subbranch         Mosthurn Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riverton         Ruthurton	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \hline \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 5$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morsburn Subbranch         Newfield Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Newfield Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \hline \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 5$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         Bast Gore Subbranch         Edendale Subbranch         Gore Branch         Hawithorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Mossburn, Subbranch         Mossburn Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         Bast Gore Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Matarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morth Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Tapanui Subbranch         Tuatapere Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waimahaka Subbranch	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \hline \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 5$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \hline \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 5$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Newfield Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Niversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch      <	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Newfield Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Massour         South Invercargill Subbranch	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\$
New Zealand Red Cross Society (Incorporated)—         Eastern Southland Centre         Queenstown Subcentre         Southland Centre         Southland Centre         Ohai Play Centre         Bluff Subbranch         Drummond Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         East Gore Subbranch         Gore Branch         Gorge Road         Hawthorndale Subbranch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill Branch         Invercargill City Subbranch         Makarewa Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Morton Mains Subbranch         Newfield Subbranch         North Invercargill Subbranch         Niversdale Subbranch         Riversdale Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch         Waikaia Subbranch      <	$\begin{array}{c} 50\\ 50\\ 200\\ 20\\ \\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\ 50\\$

	\$	
Riverton Play Centre		20
Riverton Senior Citizens Association		100
Rocks Senior Citizens Association	•••••	100
St. John Ambulance Association—		200
Bluff Subcentre		50
Eastern Southland Subcentre Ambulance Appeal		100
Southland Centre		100
Wakatipu Subcentre		50
St. Vincent de Paul Society-Gore Branch		100
St. Vincent de Paul Society-Southland Partic	ular	200
Council		200
Salvation Army-Social Welfare Centre		500
Scout and Guide Combined Committee Otautau		50
Southland Anglican Homes for the Aged Committee	e	200
Southland Deaf Childrens Association-Gore Branch		100
Southland Hospital Board-Library Service, Kew		500
Southland Marriage Guidance Council (Incorporate		250
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Incorporated)		100
Southland Old Peoples Welfare Council (Incorpora	ted)	700
Tapanui Play Centre		20
Tapanui Play Centre Victoria Memorial Home Trust Board (Incorporat	ted)	750
Waikiwi-Grasmere Free Kindergarten-building fund	d	50
Wakatipu Girl Guides Association		50
Western Southland Presbyterian Permanent Camp	Site	
Committee		200
Winton Scout Troop		50
Winton Scout Troop Young Men's Christian Association (Incorporat	ed),	
Invercargill		500
Young Women's Christian Association, Gore		200
Youth Hostels Association of New Zealand-South	and	
Branch		3,000
Heart Appeal		1,200
	-	
	\$3	30,000

## L. R. D. PAYNE, Assistant General Manager.

6733

## CONTENTS

		PAGE
Advertisements		2226
Appointments		2206
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		2225
DEFENCE NOTICE		2206
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES		2226
LAND TRANSFER ACT. HOTICES	•••••	4440
MISCELLANEOUS-		
		0000
Coal Mines Act: Notice	•••••	2208
Customs Tariff: Notices	•••••	2221
Electricity Act: Notice		2208
Forest Act: Notice	•••••	2216
Harbours Act: Notice	•••••	2208
Indecent Publications Act: Notices		2217
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc.	•••••	2208
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices		2214
Maori Affairs Act: Notices		2215
Mining Act: Notice		2224
National Roads Board: Notice	•••••	2214
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice		2213
Officiating Ministers: Notices		2207
Public Trust Office: Notice		2214
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc.		2209
Regulations Act: Notice		2224
Reserve Bank Statement		2224
Rock Oyster Farming Act: Notice		2214
Schedule of Contracts		2223
Social Security Act: Notice		2208
Standards Act: Notices		2219
State Services Act: Notice		2208
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notice		2223
Tariff and Development Board Amendment	Act:	
Notice		2221
Traffic Regulations: Notice		2214
Transport Act: Notice		2214
Valuation of Land Act: Notice		2216

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2201-2206

Price 25c

BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1969